FPINANCIAL PAPZER

No. %1979

THIRD PARLIAMENT
UNDER THE
CONSTITUTION OF GUYARA
PIRST SESSION

1973/1979

Sohedule of Supplementaxy Provision on the

Current and Capitel Estimates totalling $47,443,468.



SELTION "A"
[tsm Code
No. No.
1. 061,0006
2. 061,0016
3, 061,0249
4, 061,0842
Se 062-0002
€. 062,0004
Te 062-0397
8. 062,0398
9. 062,0399
10. 062,0403

]

Head

80 Ministry of
" Finance

B0~ Ministry of
., . R _nce

éa;:hinistry of
Finance

80~ Ministry of
Finance

8l- Ministry of
Finance~Acct,
Gsneral

B8l- Ministry of
Fipnance=Acct.
Gsnsral

8l~ Ministry of
Finance~Acct,
General

8l~ Ministry of
financs -Acct.
Ganeral

8l- Ministry of
Financs -Acct,
Gansral

Bl~ Ministry of
financs~Acct.
Gensral

SCHEDULE OF SUPFLEMENTARY PROVISION TO MEET EXPENDITURE

Vgt

T — Ve = At

IN EXCESS OF THE PROVISIONS MADE IN THE CURRENT ESTIMATE® FOR PERICGQ ENOING 30TH SEPTEMBER, 1979 .

Subhead

12 -

X -

10 =

1l -

Telephones

Maintenancs of
Vehicles

Elagtricity

Entertainmant
Allowance

Transport and
Travelling

Misesllaneous

Sundriss

Expenses of
Committees and
Conferencss hsld
in Guyana

Remittances =
Commissions on

Loavc Passagge,
Public Officers

Voted
Provision

$ 207,000

5,000

150,000

4,800

25,000

3,500

10,000

100,000

Pravioue Supplementary
Supplemantary Provision now
Provieion sought
$ 93,000
- 600
15,000
1,800
- 10,000
- 1,500
54,570
- 15c,000
50,000
1,000,000

ﬂstea

“»
Votad provision inadequate-

To providg for increased coet
of maintenance and operation.
L)

To provide for increased charges

To provide for payment of allow
to Cde., C.B, Hinds with effect
from let Apeil, 1979,

To provide for increased retss
of travelliag allowancss,

Voted provision inadequate on
accognt_of increased costs:

To mée? unglanned expensss.
This smount has b:en advanced
from the Contingencies Fund.

To meat expsnses in connection
with 'the® work of ths Constituent
Assambly, An amount of $95,000
has bssn advanced from the
Contingencisa Fund,

Votsd groviaion inadequate.

Voted provision inadequate -



2._

Finance -
Pensions amd

Gratuties

to Pensicnors for
variation of rate

Item Code Head Subhead | Votod Previous Supplementary
Not No. Provieion Supplementary, Provision now Notes
Proviaeion gought

11, § 062,0406 8l-Ministry of 19~.Spsciel Visits
Finance - Acct. and Repressntation § 1,000,000 - $ 500,000 Voted provision inadequate-
Genzral at Externsal

Conferencsa
!

12, | 062,0986 Bl=-Ministry of 28-Ex~Gratie Awerds 19,000 - 10,000 To previde for ths payment of
Finance - Acct. swards to relatives of deceased
General persons -

13. | 062,0639 8l-Ministry of 31 (New) - QOicastsr - - 559,439 To defray cost of rice shipped
Finence -~ Acct. Add to Jamaica tc Jameica. This smount has been
Genersl advanced from the Contingenciee

H Fund, .

14, | 063,0413 82-Minietry of 13 - Contribution to 30,000 - 2,345 Voted provision inadsquste, This
Finsncs - Customs Co= amount has been advanced from thc
Customs and operation Council Contingencies Fund,
Exciss

15; | 064,0609 | 83=Ministry of 11 ~Refunds of Revenué 1,750,000 - 1,500,000 Voted provision inadequate-
fFinance =
Inland Revenue

16, ) 066,0836 84-Ministry of 19 ~Gratuitiee to To provide for an increese in
Finance = Contract Officers 300,000 - 25,000 Contract Officers,
Pareion end
Grstuities .

17. | 066,0863 84-Ministry of 24 (New) - Allowance - - 5,500 Jo meet appreciation of the

starling in relation to the Guyana
Dollar, This amount has heen

-advanced from tho Contingencies

funde.



Agriculture IDA.’
Projects Live-

atock Devel opment)

Progect.

Studtics

Item Previons Supplementary
No. Code No,.| Division Subhead Voted Provision now
Provision | upplementary | . o14 Notes
1, | 104,000 | 1V - Other Servicee | 1 - Purchase of To parchase redéiated Vehlele for thie
Not Under . Equi pment - - 15,000 fiatt B3piTtadat:
Miniaterial
Control
2, 105,006 YV - Prime Minister 2 = Buildings 765,000 - 600,000 To meet cost of revised building-
. & m. ¥
3. 105,011 V « Prime Minister 4 - Fational Service|13,480,000 - 500,000 For expenditure on_cottog cultivation
project. )
4, 122,004 VIII Public Service P
Ministry 3 E mﬁ;{“ - - 65,000 To cover cost of standby generator for
< Treasury's Computor, This amount has
been advanced from the Contingencies
Fund, : e
3. 110,100 i ’Agrim:tull'{u:: 62 ~ Internatimal' - - 93,259 To meet expensss geaocisted with
Development Fisheries Prcject, This amocunt has
Research been advanced from the Contingencies
Centre Pund, '
6. 110,065 XIIXI Ministry of 65 ~ Onvervagt 200,000 - 950,000 Voted provision inadequate to ensble
Agricul ture Irrigntion continuation of work, An amount of
Scheme $200,000 has been advanced from the
Contingencies Fund,
7. |125,004 | XIV Ministry of 4 - Development = - 168,732 To provide for research and develop-

ment on water bduffaloes,




B

B

ey

' ' b
Item ! | . ISupplementary
Voted Previous =
No. | Code No, | Division Subhsad Provision | Supplementary ' Provision now Notes
| Provision i sought
3 s
8. 127,003 ! XV - Ministry of 3 - Consultant 555,000 - 455,875 For payment of outstanding
! Agriculture Services liabilities,
l Second Sea
' Defence Project
i
| .
9, 131,001 , XVI- HNinistry of 1 - Civil ¥orks 6,000,000 - 4,338,345 To meet payment for Civil Works:
Agriculture ]
IBRD Projects :
Tapakuma Irriga-|
tion Project :
Contract 1,
10, 131,005 XVI- do 5 - Interest - - 1,788,016 To meet payment for interest,
11, 126,052 XVIII Ministry of . 315 - Contribution to 104,000 - 44,284 » To meet second instalment of Guyana's
Energy and the International | contribution.
Natural Bauxite Asséciation !
Resources '
XV a - {New) C.ntribu-
12. 126,061 —— ° 29 tion to Energy - - 80,000 To meet operating costs of the newly

Authority

established entity. An amount of
$20,000 bhas been advanced from the
Contingencies Fund.



SCHETULE OF SUPPLEMENTARY SRCVISION T0 MEET EXPENDITURE

IN EXCESS OF THE PROVISIONS MAIE IN THE CUREENT ESTIMATSS FOR PERIOD ENDING 30TH STPTEMBER; 1979.

Section "D"
1 . -
Item Code Division Subhead Voted revious Supplementary Notes
No. TNo. Provision Pupplementary } Provisior now
ovision Sought
$ 8 $
13, 126,062 XVIII Ministry of 30--(New) Rehabi- - - 85,600 To purchase spars parts. An amount of
Bnergy am litation of the $42,800 has been advanced from the
Natural Tumatumari Contingencies Fund. Saving of .
Resources Power Station 370,000 offercd on Subhead 21
14. XVIII =~ do (Kew) Cavital = - p
Contribution to
the Guyana
Forestry
Commiseion
15. XVIII ~ do (New) Capital - - 2
Contribution to
the Guyana
Geology and Mines
Commission
16 107,106 XIX Ministry of 4~ Speciglist 1,000,000 - 300,000 To provide connterpart funds for
Beonomic Assistance technical assistance personnel.
Development '
17. 107,028 XIX =~ do 6=National 600,000 - 400,000 Capital Contribution to J.A.S.T. for
Science ! acquisition of buildinge.
Research Coun- |
cil
18. 107,042 XIX - do 14~Cotton 5,000,000 - 5,000,000 To continue work on Textile Mill.
Textils Mill i ' ¢
19. 107,05% XIX - do 25«(New) Glase - - ] 6,000,000 To sontinuc construction work.
Factory
20. 107,055 XIX -~ @o 26=(New) - - ' 2,500,000 To contimuo comstruction and
Vegetable installation of equipment,

0il Plant




SECTION 'B! TN DXCSS OF THE PROVISIONS MADE IN THE CURRENT BSTIMAT™3S FOR PZRIOD TNDING 30TH SEPTEMBIR, 1979.

o AN

Item Code No. Division Subhead Voted Previous Supplementary
Ro. Provision Supplementary {Provision now Notes
Provision Sought
ed

21, - 132010 XX~ Ministry of 9% Matarkai Dev- 1,500,000 - 350,000 To finance expand/ production.
Regional elopment :

Development Authority

22, 109,026 XX~ « do -~ 18~Grant to George- 1,000,000 - 500,000 Cost of meeting unplanned

tovmn Mayor and emergency work on Sussex
Town Council Street Canal.

23, 117,002 XXI-Ministry of 8~Laing Avenue 156,000 - 256,000 Inndequate budgetary pro-
Housing Apartments vision.

24. 114,070 XXII- Ministry of 16-Upver Mazaruni |1,000,000 - 300,000 Retroactive wage and salary
Works & Irans- Road Project payments for 1977 as
port (Works) authorised by Cabinet.

25 113,007 XXIV- Ministry of 4-Purchase of Tugs - - 94,113 To complete payment t>
Works and Trans~ and Barges. contractor. Payment for Cost
port (Transport) overrun was approved by

CabiDGt.
26. 116,004 XXVII-Ministry of 5.~ (New) Hospital - - 14,247 For Land Acquisition.
Health New Assterdam.
27. '134,002 XXX-Ministry of Tradel 2-(New) Buildings = - 12,000 To construct new walls to
' and Consumer - enclose open area and roof
Protection valley over boardroom.



= 5l

SCHEDULE OF SUPPLE . TTARY PROVISION TO MEET IXPINDITURE
IN THE BXCESS OF THE PROVISIONS MADE IN THE CURRINT E3TIMATDS FOR PZRIOD ENDING 30TH SEPTEMBER, 1979.

SECTION 'B!

Item| Code No.] Division Subhead Yoted Previous Supplementary Notes
No. Provision | Supplementary Provision now :
2rovigion I Sought
28. 119,029 | XXXI- Ministry of | 11l-Buildings - - 134,567 To mest payment to George Henry Associates,
Finance This amount has bsen advanced from the

Contingamcies Fund.

29. | 119,047 | XXXI-Ministry of | 26-(New) Transfers - - 11,865, 626 Debt owed by Post 6ffice Corporation
Finance and loans to to G.N.C.B, $6,803,000
i::i;: gzg"”' Debt owed by G.A.P.C.
Entitiee. to G.N.C.B. ‘ 8'70,000
R.C.B. and G,N.C,B 83,000,000 )
overdrafts to G.M.C.
To meet instalment on
B3 748 —$1.192.626
$11,865,626

An amount of $7,192,626 has been

advanced from the Contingencies
™und.




SECTION 'BY 6
Previous Supplementary
Item Voted Supplementary|{ Provision now
No. Code Yo. Division Subhead Provision| Provision sought Notes
30, | 119,048 XXXI Ministry | 29 -~ (New)Acquisition ~ - $ 2614811 Initial acquisition payment,
of Finance of Radio This amount has been advanced
Demerara from the Contingencies Fund.
31 119,049 XXXI Ministry 30 - (Wew) Contribu- - - 286,720 To meet increase in share con-
of Finance tion to Inter— tribution, This amount has
National Finance been advanced from the Contin-
Corporation gencies Fund,
32.-1 119,050 XXXI Ministry |31 ~ (New) Loan to - ~ 135,000 To acquire and establish water
of Financej Livestock Devel op- purification plant at Ebini,
ment Company
33, ] 119,051 XXXI Ministry 32 ~ (New) Capital ~ ~ 5,000,000 To meet capital contribution
of Finance Contribution to
Guyana Elec~
triecity Corpo-
ration.
34. 119,052 XXXI HMinistry |33 - (New) Loan to - - 800,000 For acquisition of storage bond

of Finance

Guyana Phar-
maceutical
Corporation

4345394,197

owned by G.}M.C,



SUMMARY

Section "A" Current Dstimates -~ $§ 4,049,271
Section "B" Capital Estimates - $43,394,197
Total - $47,443,468

APPROVED BY






	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11



